CH \$40.00 39243

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Brain Foundation		06/22/2017	Non-Profit Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Academy of Neurology	
Street Address:	201 Chicago Avenue	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55415	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3924351	NEURO FILM FESTIVAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126077100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126077325

Email: bgrahn@foxrothschild.com
Correspondent Name: BARBARA J. GRAHN
Address Line 1: 222 South Ninth St

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Grahn
SIGNATURE:	/bjg/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=ABF to AAN Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0411

900426550

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

American Brain Foundation, a nonprofit corporation of the state of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at 201 Chicago Avenue, Minneapolis, MN 55415 (Assignor), hereby assigns to American Academy of Neurology, a nonprofit corporation of the state of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at 201 Chicago Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks, including any and all common law rights, state or federal applications or registrations therefor, and including all trade name rights, service mark rights and all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such trademarks:

NEURO FILM FESTIVAL U. S. Reg. No. 3924351

Registered: 2/22/2011

AMERICAN BRAIN FOUNDATION

Jane B. Ransom

Executive Director

Dated: June 22, 2017

ACTIVE\49168663.v1-5/16/17

RECORDED: 10/26/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006191 FRAME: 0412